FORM PTO 1594 12-23-2	
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Henerable Commissioner o	attached original documents or convitariost
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102319	830 and address of receiving party(ies):
InfoCure Corporation 2 16 02	Name: VitalWorks Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware	Street Address: 239 Ethan Allen Highway City: Ridgefield State: Connecticut Zip Code: 06877
Other:	[] Individual(s) citizenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	[] Association:
	[] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership:
	[X] Corporation – State of Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Other:
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	is attached: [] [] Yes No
Security Agreement X Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Other Certificate of Merger	. [] [X] Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: July 25, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s). 76/143,433	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Barry R. Lipsitz	Togrena and the second
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	x Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 755 Main Street Building No. 8	8. Deposit account number: The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in
City: Monroe State: CT ZIP: 06468	the payment of the required fee(s) or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0625.
DO NOT U	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Barry R. Lipsitz	December 12, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0998

COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS.

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORDABLE

RECORDED: 12/16/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002637 FRAME: 0999